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UNDERGRADUATE (Canadian Students)

  One-Half Course (1.5 Cr. Hrs.) 248.70 N/A 20.88 N/A 98.74 4.29 $372.61

  One Course (3.0 Credit Hrs.) 497.40 N/A 41.75 N/A 98.74 4.29 $642.18

  Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hrs.) 994.80 N/A 83.50 N/A 98.74 4.29 $1,181.33

  Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hrs.) 1,492.20 N/A 125.25 N/A 98.74 4.29 $1,720.48

  Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hrs.) 1,989.60 N/A 167.00 N/A 98.74 4.29 $2,259.63

  Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hrs.) 2,487.00 N/A 208.75 N/A 98.74 4.29 $2,798.78

  Five + 0.33 (16.0 Credit Hrs.) 2,652.80 N/A 222.67 N/A 98.74 4.29 $2,978.50

  Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hrs.) 2,984.40 N/A 250.50 N/A 98.74 4.29 $3,337.93
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UNDERGRADUATE (International Students enrolled PRIOR to Sept. 2013)

  One-Half Course (1.5 Cr. Hrs.) 661.33 N/A 20.88 36.75 98.74 4.29 $821.99

  One Course (3.0 Credit Hrs.) 1,322.65 N/A 41.75 36.75 98.74 4.29 $1,504.18

  Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hrs.) 2,645.30 N/A 83.50 36.75 98.74 4.29 $2,868.58

  Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hrs.) 3,967.95 N/A 125.25 36.75 98.74 4.29 $4,232.98

  Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hrs.) 5,290.60 N/A 167.00 36.75 98.74 4.29 $5,597.38

  Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hrs.) 6,613.25 N/A 208.75 36.75 98.74 4.29 $6,961.78

  Five + 0.33 (16.0 Credit Hrs.) 7,054.13 N/A 222.67 36.75 98.74 4.29 $7,416.58

  Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hrs.) 7,935.90 N/A 250.50 36.75 98.74 4.29 $8,326.18

UNDERGRADUATE (International Students enrolled in regular program Sept. 2013 and beyond)

  One-Half Course (1.5 Cr. Hrs.) 876.35 N/A 20.88 36.75 98.74 4.29 $1,037.01

  One Course (3.0 Credit Hrs.) 1,752.70 N/A 41.75 36.75 98.74 4.29 $1,934.23

  Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hrs.) 3,505.40 N/A 83.50 36.75 98.74 4.29 $3,728.68

  Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hrs.) 5,258.10 N/A 125.25 36.75 98.74 4.29 $5,523.13

  Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hrs.) 7,010.80 N/A 167.00 36.75 98.74 4.29 $7,317.58

  Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hrs.) 8,763.50 N/A 208.75 36.75 98.74 4.29 $9,112.03

  Five + 0.33 (16.0 Credit Hrs.) 9,347.73 N/A 222.67 36.75 98.74 4.29 $9,710.18

  Six Courses (18.0 Credit Hrs.) 10,516.20 N/A 250.50 36.75 98.74 4.29 $10,906.48

CO-OP PROGRAM

  Canadian Students 622.10 N/A 83.50 N/A 98.74 N/A $804.34

  International Students 622.10 N/A 83.50 36.75 98.74 N/A $841.09

PRACTICUM I (Education 2500)

  Canadian Students 497.40 105.00 41.75 N/A 98.74 4.29 $747.18

  International Students 1,752.70 105.00 41.75 36.75 98.74 4.29 $2,039.23

AUDIT FEES PER COURSE

  Canadian Students $248.70

  International Students $876.35

Building Fund 12.22

Operations Fund 2.26

Capital Replacement Fund 2.26

UPASS 82.00

98.74

CKXU Radio 

Fee

4.29

$103.03 

Small variances may be due to system rounding.

Source:  Financial Services,  December 2018. This schedule is in effect for Summer 2019 only.

UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2019/2020 ACADEMIC YEAR

UNDERGRADUATE SUMMER 2019 PROGRAM FEES

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2019

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.
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 International undergrad students enrolled PRIOR to September 2013 will receive financial support of $58.51 per 3.00 credit course which will be reflected 

directly on the student's fee assessment.
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  Notes:

 Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Fee of $39.25 per course, and Student Copyright Access Fee of $2.50 per course .  

All international students will be charged $36.75 per term for the International Health Centre Fee.

3 
Students' Union Fee components are:  

UPASS fees are based on the cost of a one month City of Lethbridge bus pass plus $5.00 administration fee.  Please contact the Students' Union Office for more 

information on the UPASS and opt-out criteria.




